

3rd year Maintenance.

44

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
This Measurement Book is Re-issued to <u>S.D. Chakradhar</u> Block as on that day <u>26</u> September <u>2023</u> in Compliance to the B.P.W.A. Code Para 232 (e) Executive Engineer R.V.D., Darbhanga-1					
Name of work: - Maintenance of road from Kugother to Dargah tols.					
Agency: - Sri Keshav Prasad Yadav.					
Agreement NO - 01/SBD/2019-20 (mmusy-sc)					
Date of Commencement (as per w/order) :- 01/03/2019					
Date of completion (as per w/order) :- 29/02/2020					
Actual date of completion - 29/02/2020					
<u>Item No-46</u> Restoration of rain culverts/Berms with soft					
5x4.00m x 1.00m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 7.50 m³					
6x5.00m x 0.80m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 9.00 m³					
5x6.00m x 1.00m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 11.25 m³					
3x7.00m x 0.90m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 11.81 m³					
4x8.00m x 1.00m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 12.00 m³					
5x4.00m x 0.80m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 6.00 m³					
4x6.00m x 0.90m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 8.10 m³					
4x5.00m x 1.00m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 7.50 m³					
7x3.00m x 0.80m x 0.30m x 1.25 = 6.30 m³					
Total = 79.46 m³					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Item No-46</u> Restoration of					
rain cuts / Berms - - E/I					
Qty VIP-44 of TMB					
79.46 m ³ @ Rs. 390.29 Per m ³					31012.00
<u>Item No-47</u> Making up of Berms					
shoulder - - - E/I					
Qty VIP-45 of TMB					
441.38 m ² @ Rs. 52.17 Per m ²					23027.00
<u>Item No-50</u> Maintenance of					
C/D works (HP Culverts)					
Qty VIP-45 of TMB					
2 Nos @ Rs. 1131.64 each					2263.00
<u>Item No-51</u> Cutting of branches					
of trees & shrubs - - E/I					
Qty VIP-45 of TMB					
2 Nos @ Rs. 118.23 each					236.00
<u>Item No-52</u> Cutting of shrubs					
from roadway - - E/I					
Qty VIP-46 of TMB					
6 Nos @ Rs. 6.60 each					40.00
<u>Item No-53</u> Trimming of grass					
and weeds - - E/I					
Qty VIP-46 of TMB					
15.00 m ² @ Rs. 2.20 Per m ²					33.00
<u>Item No-54</u> White washing of					
parapet walls - - E/I					

Total = Rs. 56611.00
Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = B	56611.00
				Qty. V.P. = 46 of T.M.S	
				41.63 m ² @ Rs. 15.98 per m ² = Rs.	665.00
				Total = Rs.	57276.00
				Less @ 10.00 % below as	
				per tender agreement @ Rs.	5728.00
				Net total = Rs.	51548.00
B. Kumar 27/9/23 JE				27/9/23 0002	

Consumption Statement of Materials.

$$E.W (S.C.I) = 125.85 \text{ m}^3$$

B. Kumar
27/9/23
JE